that since, August 27, 1973, I have not been finally convicted of a misdemeanor involving moral turpitude or a felony"; no one opposed, Motion carries.

B. Greenville Bail Bonds Update of 6 Deeds of Trust, pledging 100% of the appraised value to the Hunt County Bail Bond Board. See Attached Deeds of Trust.

On the motion by Bench, second by Smith, for the Board to accept the 6 Deeds of Trust, pledging 100% of the appraised value to the Hunt County Bail Bond Board from Greenville Bail Bond; no one opposed, Colvin abstained from the vote; Motion carries. See attachments.

- **C.** Greenville Bail Bonds, Jeremy Colvin, requesting the return of the certificate of deposits on the 6 attached CD's totaling \$30,000.00, Termination of Control and Transfer Agreement also attached.
- **D.** Greenville Bail Bond, Jeremy Colvin requesting the return of 14 cashier's checks totaling \$255,000.00, see attached.

On the motion by Oxford, second by Spradling, for the Board to accept the return of the certificate of deposits on the 6 CD's totaling \$30,000.00 and the return of 14 cashier's checks totaling \$250,000.00, (items C and D); no one opposed, Colvin abstained from the vote; Motion carries. See attachments.

- 9. PUBLIC COMMENTS AND AGENDA ITEMS:
 - A. Floor opened to receive questions and comments from the public. Chad Stroud – requesting E-Bonds Presentation
 - B. Items to be placed on the agenda of the next meeting. New Application for Bankers Insurance, Agent Glen Cox, d/b/a Quick Release Bail Bonds.

Renewal Application final for Mark Bassham Bail Bond #1, Heath Hyde, Agent Insurance for Board

E-Bonds Presentation

C. Next meeting *** March 19, 2024 *** at 12:00 pm

10. ADJOURN

Minutes approved this M

On the motion by Spradling, second by Turner, the Board adjourned at 12:45 p.m., no one opposed, Motion carries.

day of March 2024.

Attest:

Becky Landrum, Hunt County Clerk Secretary to the Board Chairman